- 1. The Silent Auction begins at 10:00 am July 11<sup>th</sup>, 2015 at the Marin Amateur Radio Society clubhouse located at 27 Shell Rd. Mill Valley, CA
- 2. All items are sold "as is" The Marin Amateur Radio Club Inc. does not warrant any items sold and assumes no liability. The Marin Amateur Radio Club Inc and San Francisco Amateur Radio Club Inc. will not be responsible for items lost, stolen or damaged and reserves the right to limit quantities.
- 3. The Marin Amateur Radio Society reserves the right to withdraw any item before actual sale.
- 4. Personal sales will not be permitted until after the close of the Auction. A list of buyer/sellers will be maintained by the Marin Amateur Radio Club Inc for 30 days after the auction.
- 5. Items will be displayed on tables. Each item will have a number and a bid sheet with a description and a minimum starting bid. A buyer will enter his/her name, callsign, phone number and a dollar bid on this sheet.
- 6. The minimum bid increment varies and is noted on each bid sheet. Bid increments of less than the minimum will not be accepted.
- 7. Bid as often as you wish on as many items as you wish. Other people will be doing the same, so you'll want to see if you need to raise your bid on the item to keep in the running. When entering a new, higher bid, put your name, phone number and new bid on the line below the last bid do not cross out your previous bid to replace it with a new one. Remember to raise your bid by at least the minimum bid increment.
- 8. Bids may not be withdrawn once entered. A bid is your obligation to buy.
- 9. Items will be awarded to the highest bidder entered on the sheet at the time the Silent Auction ends. Entries added after the deadline will not be honored. There will be an announcement shortly before the Silent Auction closes to give everyone a last chance for their silent bids.

10.

Cash, Check, MasterCard, Visa or paypal. Payment must be made at the conclusion of the auction. The purchaser may pick up items after paying the cashier anytime after the announcement of winners. All items must be paid for and picked up by the end of the evening.